
 

2024 Senate Public Safety Committee 

Sen. John Albers, Chair 
Sen. Randy Robertson, Vice Chair 
Sen. Rick Williams, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Albers John Republican 56 john.albers@senate.ga.gov 404-463-8055 

Goodman Russ Republican 8 russ.goodman@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Halpern Sonya Democrat 39 sonya.halpern@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1351 

Jackson Kim Democrat 41 kim.jackson@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6882 

Payne Chuck Republican 54 chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5402 

Robertson Randy Republican 29 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 404-463-3931 

Seay Valencia Democrat 34 valencia.seay@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5095 

Jones Harold Democrat 22 harold.jones@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0036 

Strickland Brian Republican 17 brian.strickland@senate.ga.gov 404-463-6598 

Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 
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